025
INSTYTUT TECHNIKI BUDOWLANEJ
PL 00-611 WARSZAWA
ul. Filtrowa 1
tel.:  (+48 22) 825-04-71
 (+48 22) 579-62-94

hR  =  thickness of plug
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A1
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Installation conditions
Page 6 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Plastic expansion pin
  Table A1: AISC anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dp ± 0,1 Lnp ± 2
AISC10070 10 70 60 50 5,7 75
AISC10090 10 90 60 50 5,7 95
AISC10100 10 100 60 50 5,7 105
AISC10120 10 120 60 50 5,7 125
AISC10140 10 140 60 50 5,7 145
AISC10160 10 160 60 50 5,7 165
AISC10180 10 180 60 50 5,7 185
AISC10200 10 200 60 50 5,7 205
AISC10220 10 220 60 50 5,7 225
AISC10260 10 260 60 50 5,7 265
AISC10300 10 300 60 50 5,7 305
AISC10350 10 350 60 50 5,7 355
AISC10400 10 400 60 50 5,7 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Dimensions of the AISC anchor elements
Page 7 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Steel expansion pin
  Table A2: AISS anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dm ± 0,1 Lnm ± 2
AISS10070 10 70 60 50 5,5 75
AISS10090 10 90 60 50 5,5 95
AISS10100 10 100 60 50 5,5 105
AISS10120 10 120 60 50 5,5 125
AISS10140 10 140 60 50 5,5 145
AISS10160 10 160 60 50 5,5 165
AISS10180 10 180 60 50 5,5 185
AISS10200 10 200 60 50 5,5 205
AISS10220 10 220 60 50 5,5 225
AISS10260 10 260 60 50 5,5 265
AISS10300 10 300 60 50 5,0 305
AISS10350 10 350 60 50 5,0 355
AISS10400 10 400 60 50 5,0 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Dimensions of the AISS anchor elements
Page 8 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Steel expansion pin
  Table A3: AISX anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dm ± 0,1 Lnm ± 2
AISX10070 10 70 60 50 5,5 75
AISX10090 10 90 60 50 5,5 95
AISX10100 10 100 60 50 5,5 105
AISX10120 10 120 60 50 5,5 125
AISX10140 10 140 60 50 5,5 145
AISX10160 10 160 60 50 5,5 165
AISX10180 10 180 60 50 5,5 185
AISX10200 10 200 60 50 5,5 205
AISX10220 10 220 60 50 5,5 225
AISX10260 10 260 60 50 5,5 265
AISX10300 10 300 60 50 5,0 305
AISX10350 10 350 60 50 5,0 355
AISX10400 10 400 60 50 5,0 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Dimensions of the AISX anchor elements
Page 9 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Plastic expansion pin
    Table A4: AISDC anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dp ± 0,1 Lnp ± 2
AISDC10140 10 140 60 80 5,7 145
AISDC10160 10 160 60 80 5,7 165
AISDC10180 10 180 60 80 5,7 185
AISDC10200 10 200 60 80 5,7 205
AISDC10220 10 220 60 80 5,7 225
AISDC10260 10 260 60 80 5,7 265
AISDC10300 10 300 60 80 5,7 305
AISDC10350 10 350 60 80 5,7 355
AISDC10400 10 400 60 80 5,7 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Dimensions of the AISDC anchor elements
Page 10 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Steel expansion pin
  Table A5: AISDS anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dm ± 0,1 Lnm ± 2
AISDS10140 10 140 60 80 5,0 145
AISDS10160 10 160 60 80 5,0        165
AISDS10180 10 180 60 80 5,0 185
AISDS10200 10 200 60 80 5,0 205
AISDS10220 10 220 60 80 5,0 225
AISDS10260 10 260 60 80 5,0 265
AISDS10300 10 300 60 80 5,0 305
AISDS10350 10 350 60 80 5,0 355
AISDS10400 10 400 60 80 5,0 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX
Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-21/0823
Product description
Dimensions of the AISDS anchor elements
Page 11 of European Technical Assessment ETA-21/0823, issued on 01/02/2022
Plastic expansion sleeve
Steel expansion pin
  Table A6: AISDX anchor types and dimensions [mm]
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La ± 2 D +3/-1 hef  dm ± 0,1 Lnm ± 2
AISDX10140 10 140 60 80 5,0 145
AISDX10160 10 160 60 80 5,0 165
AISDX10180 10 180 60 80 5,0 185
AISDX10200 10 200 60 80 5,0 205
AISDX10220 10 220 60 80 5,0 225
AISDX10260 10 260 60 80 5,0 265
AISDX10300 10 300 60 80 5,0 305
AISDX10350 10 350 60 80 5,0 355
AISDX10400 10 400 60 80 5,0 405
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material:
For surface assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef
For countersunk assembly:  hD = La - ttol - hef + hR
AISC, AISS, AISX, AISDC, AISDS, AISDX